

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 642/2017

VIJAY SINGH Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

SANDHYA GOEL & ANR Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **12.03.2019**

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Parties are directed to file document schedule as per rules.

Put up for marking of exhibits to the documents on 25.03.2019.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 12, 2019

NR

At 11: 30 AM

At this stage Mr Rakesh Kumar, Adv. for plaintiff, Mr. Vidit Gupta, Adv. for D-1 (mobile no. 9910995511) and Mr. Mohit Naagar proxy counsel for D-2 (mobile no. 9811116218) appeared and they have been apprised of the above order. At joint request, date is

changed for 01.04.2019. The above date fixed for 25.03.2019 stands cancelled.

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 12, 2019
NR