

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 642/2017

VIJAY SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar

versus

SANDHYA GOEL & ANR Defendant

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta, Adv. for D-1

Proceeding – 12:25 PM to 01:20 PM

Evidence recorded – 12:25 PM to 01:20 PM

Total Pages - Four Pages

CORAM:

**MS. TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **28.02.2020**

Witness PW-1 Mr. Vijay Singh is cross-examined in part and rest deferred for lunch.

**TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 28, 2020/NR

At 2: 30 PM

Counsel for parties submitted that both the parties have to attend other matter before Hon'ble Court and will appear after attending the same.

Hence, matter is deferred till 4 PM.

**TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 28, 2020/NR

At 4 PM

None appeared for the parties.

In the circumstances, put up for remaining cross-examination of
PW-1 on 14.04.2020.

**TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 28, 2020/NR