

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 642/2017

VIJAY SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Nishant Maidasani, Advocate

versus

SANDHYA GOEL & ANR

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Vidit Gupta, Advocate for
Defendant no.1

Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Advocate for
Defendant no.2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TWINKLE WADHWA
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

26.02.2021

*Hearing of this matter has been taken up through video conferencing
on account of on going Pandemic of Covid-19.*

Matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 23rd April, 2021.

**TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 26, 2021

savita