



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 642/2017

VIJAY SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar,
Advocate appeared
physically

versus

SANDHYA GOEL & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Vidh Gupta, Advocate
for Defendant no.1
appeared physically
Mr. Gurpreet Singh,
Advocate for Defendant
no.2 appeared physically

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **19.01.2023**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The case is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1 Sh. Vijay Singh, but learned counsel for the plaintiff has stated that due to death of grand-son of PW-1, he cannot appear today for evidence.

At request, the date already fixed i.e. 20.01.2023 stands cancelled.

At request, put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 8th and 9th May, 2023 at 2:00 PM.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 19, 2023/savita