



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 642/2017

VIJAY SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate with
Plaintiff

versus

SANDHYA GOEL & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Gurpreet Sigh, Mr. Yogesh
Kumar and Mr. M. Naagar,
Advocates for D-2

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

08.05.2023

%

Learned Presiding Officer is on first half leave today.

As per directions, put up for the purpose and date already fixed
i.e. 09.05.2023.

READER TO JR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 8, 2023/tp