



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 642/2017**
VIJAY SINGH Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.Rakesh Kumar, Advocate**

versus

SANDHYA GOEL & ANR Defendants

Through: **Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta and**
Mr.Vidit Gupta, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:
MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
09.05.2023

%

At 2:00 pm

PW-1 Mr.Vijay Singh further cross-examined and discharged by learned counsel for defendant no.1.

PW-1 is partly cross examined by defendant no.2 and his remaining cross-examination is deferred at the request of learned counsel for defendant no.2 as it is already 4:10 pm.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of PW-1 on 10.11.2023.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

MAY 9, 2023/tp