



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 642/2017**

**VIJAY SINGH**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vijay Singh, Adv. with Mr.  
Rakesh Kumar & Mr. Ajay Uppal,  
Adv.

versus

**SANDHYA GOEL & ANR**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta & Mr. Vidit  
Gupta, Adv. for D-1.  
Mr. Tanmay Nagar & Mr. Gurpreet,  
Adv. for D-2.

**CORAM:**

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **18.03.2024**

**CS(OS) 642/2017**

Matter is listed for remaining cross-examination of PW-1. Both parties requested for an adjournment. Allowed. Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 13.09.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 18, 2024/Ni**