



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 642/2017

VIJAY SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Uppal, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

SANDHYA GOEL & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Vedit Gupta, Adv. For D1 (M:
9910995511, Email:

adv.viditgupta@gmail.com)

Mr. Yogesh, Adv. for D2 (Through
VC)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.05.2024**

I.A. No. 6964/2024

This application is moved on behalf of the plaintiff for summoning the witness i.e. concerned IO of PS Sonia Vihar, Delhi regarding the record of the charge sheet in FIR No. 141/2015.

Learned counsels for defendant no. 1 & defendant no. 2 respectively seek time to file reply of this application. Let same be filed within four weeks, with advance copy to the opposite party. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. 13.09.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 16, 2024/sms