



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 642/2017**

VIJAY SINGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Uppal & Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Advs. with plaintiff in
person

versus

SANDHYA GOEL & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Gurpreet Singh & Mr.
Yogesh, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **13.09.2024**

**IA No.6964/2024 moved by plaintiff for summoning of
witnesses**

As per office note, reply to the captioned IA filed by defendant no.1 is on record. It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he does not wish to file any rejoinder to the same. Thus, pleadings qua defendant no.1 are complete.

Learned counsel for the defendant no.2 seeks sometime to file reply to the captioned IA. At request, reply to the captioned IA be filed by defendant no.2 within two weeks with copy to the opposite side, who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 642/2017

The matter is listed for remaining cross-examination of PW-1 by defendant no.2.

However, an application for summoning of witnesses filed by the plaintiff is pending consideration.



Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on
12.11.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 13, 2024/ab
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)