



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 642/2017

VIJAY SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Uppal & Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Advs. (joined through
VC)

versus

SANDHYA GOEL & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta, Adv. for D-2
(joined through VC)
Mr. Ashok Kumar & Mr.
Gurpreet Singh, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

11.02.2025

**CS(OS) 642/2017 & IA No.3540/2025 under Section 5 of
Limitation Act moved by defendant no.2 seeking
condonation of delay in filing Reply to IA
no.6964/2024; and IA No.3541/2025 under Section 151
CPC moved by defendant no.2 seeking condonation of
delay in re-filing IA no.3540/2025**

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
16.04.2025.

Reader to

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 11, 2025/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)