



\$~18

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 642/2017

VIJAY SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jasmine Kerai, proxy cl. for  
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

versus

SANDHYA GOEL & ANR

.....Defendants

Through:

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI  
PAREWA (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**13.08.2025**

**CS(OS) 642/2017 & IA no.19723/2025 under Order  
XXII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC moved by the  
plaintiff seeking permission to bring on record LRs of  
plaintiff; and**

**IA No.19724/2025 under Section 5 of Limitation Act  
moved by plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in  
filing IA no.19723/2025**

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on date fixed  
i.e. 13.11.2025.

Reader to

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 13, 2025/ab**